		U4 - 18 - 2007	- CT
OIPE 4AR		IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	CE
3 2001	`-	the Director of the U.S. Patent ar 103396360 original documents or copy thereof.	_
APR 13 2007		Name of conveying party(ies):	
TRACE!		Joo-Young KIM	
4	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
ô		SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.	
\mathcal{Z}		575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
4.13.0		Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	
4	_		
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	
		Security Agreement Change of Name	
		Other: Execution Date(s): April 10, 2007	
	4	· / 	
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application:	
		 (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: April 10, 2007 (b) The title is: COMPOSITION FOR ELECTRON EMISSION SOURCE, ELECTRON 	
		EMISSION FORMED FROM THE COMPOSITION AND ELECTRON	
		EMISSION DEVICE INCLUDING THE ELECTRON EMISSION SOURCE OR	
		☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:	•
		 (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>11/734,385</u>, filed <u>April 12, 2007</u>; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued. 	•
	_		
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Our Docket: 0026.1032	
		Attention: Michael D. Stein	
		1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005	

Total number of applications and patents involved: __1

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)

Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 503333.

Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Signature 4/13/07

Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 Name of Person Signing

6.

7.

8.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

04/16/2007 MAHMED2 00000045 11734385

01 FU:8021

AN NO NO

REEL: 019186 FRAME: 0294

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

RECORDED: 04/13/2007

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASS/GNEE(S))

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

COMPOSITION FOR ELECTRON EMISSION SOURCE, ELECTRON EMISSION SOURCE FORMED FROM THE COMPOSITION AND ELECTRON EMISSION DEVICE INCLUDING THE ELECTRON EMISSION SOURCE

executed on ;		(1	iisen vaic	or execu	ution of	аррис	auon, n	not con	cunen	rt)	
filed on,			lny registe								
al No. Not yet assigned;			St., N.W., S ereby auti								
		L						<u> </u>			
said application and all Letters tute, reissue or reexamination											
ed and including any extension	s thereof (collectiv	vely, hen	einafter, "s	aid appli	cation(s) and	Letters	Patent(s)").		,
The ASSIGNOR agree(s),	when requested I	by said A	SSIGNEE	and with	out cha	irge to	but at t	he expe	nse of	said ASS	SIGI
all acts which the ASSIGNEE in	nay deem necessa	ary, desir	able or exp	pedient, f	for sect	uring, r	naintair	ing and	enforc	prote	ctic
	profiton and proced			iration(e	:) and f	THE RE	Liance (of said I	attore	Datantia	
remon, including in the prep	arauori anu prose	SCULION O	saw app	acestra (S			!		encio.	ratonus), ii
rence, reissue, reexamination	, or public use pr	oceeding	, and in a	ny litigat	ion or c	other le	egal pro	ceeding	which	n may ari	se i
rence, reissue, reexamination red in relation to same, such	, or public use pra acts to include be	roceeding ut not be	, and in a limited to	ny litigati executi	ion or o	other le papers	egal pro , includ	ceeding ling sep	which	n may ari	se i
rence, reissue, reexamination red in relation to same, such	, or public use pra acts to include be	roceeding ut not be	, and in a limited to	ny litigati executi	ion or o	other le papers	egal pro , includ	ceeding ling sep	which	n may ari	se
erence, reissue, reexamination red in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths,	, or public use pro acts to include bo , providing swom	oceeding at not be testimon	y, and in a limited to y, and obta	ny litigati executi aining an	ion or o ng all i id prodi	other to papers ucing o	egal pro , includ evidenc	ceeding ling sep e.	which	n may ari	se (
mention, including in the preperence, reissue, reexamination red in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the unityped Name & Signature of Inc.	, or public use pro acts to include be providing swom dersigned invento	oceeding at not be testimon	y, and in a limited to y, and obta	ny litigati executi aining an	ion or one one one all produ	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari	se o
rence, reissue, reexamination red in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- typed Name & Signature of Im-	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se o
rence, reissue, reexamination ed in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- typed Name & Signature of Im-	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affi	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se o
erence, reissue, reexamination red in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se (ents
rence, reissue, reexamination red in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- typed Name & Signature of Im-	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se o
rence, reissue, reexamination ed in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- typed Name & Signature of Im-	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se o
rence, reissue, reexamination ed in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- yped Name & Signature of Im.	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se o
rence, reissue, reexamination ed in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- yped Name & Signature of Im.	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se o
rence, reissue, reexamination ed in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- yped Name & Signature of Im.	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se (ents
rence, reissue, reexamination ed in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- typed Name & Signature of Im-	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se (ents
rence, reissue, reexamination ed in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- typed Name & Signature of Im-	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se (ents
rence, reissue, reexamination red in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- typed Name & Signature of Im-	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se (ents
rence, reissue, reexamination ed in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- typed Name & Signature of Im-	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se (ents
rence, reissue, reexamination ed in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, WITNESS WHEREOF, the un- typed Name & Signature of Im-	, or public use pri acts to include be, providing swom dersigned inventor rentor(s))	oceeding ut not be testimon or(s) has	y, and in a e limited to y, and obta (have) affit (Date)	ny litigati executi aining an exed his/h	ion or c ng all p nd prodi ner/their	other to papers ucing o	egal pro i, include evidence ture(s).	ceeding ling sep e.	which arate	n may ari assignme	se o

PATENT REEL: 019186 FRAME: 0295